
2024 OCMSAC Softball Schedule FINAL

DATE Teams @ Teams Score

Tue Apr 16 6pm Narcoossee St. Cloud at St. Cloud HS Narcoossee 9-3

6pm Horizon Neptune at Neptune Neptune 6-3

Wed Apr 17 5:45 Celebration Parkway at Parkway Parkway 20-0

7:15pm Horizon Canoe Creek at Parkway Horizon 15-0

5:30 Harmony Narcoossee at Tohopekaliga HS Narcoossee 8-4

Wed Apr 24 5:30 Narcoossee Harmony at Harmony HS Narcoossee 4-3

Mon Apr 29 6pm Canoe Creek Neptune at Neptune Neptune 22-1

Wed May 1 5:45 Neptune Parkway at Parkway Neptune 23-0

7:15 Celebration Canoe Creek at Parkway Canoe Creek 11-7

6pm Harmony St. Cloud at St. Cloud HS Harmony 6-5

Thu May 2 6pm Horizon Celebration at Celebration HS Horizon 20-0

Mon May 6 6pm Narcoossee St. Cloud at St. Cloud HS St. Cloud 8-5

6pm Canoe Creek Parkway at Parkway Canoe Creek 11-7

6pm Neptune Celebration at Celebration HS Neptune 29-10

Tue May 7 6pm Horizon Parkway at Parkway Horizon 15-2

Wed May 8 6pm Harmony St. Cloud at St. Cloud HS Harmony 16-4

OCMSAC Playoffs

Wed May 8 Quarterfinals

6pm Horizon (West #2) at Neptune (West #1) Neptune 8-2

Tue May 14 Semifinals

6:30pm Neptune (West #1) v Narcoossee (East #1) at Osceola HS Narcoossee 15-2

6pm St. Cloud (East #3) v Harmony (East #2) at Harmony HS St. Cloud 8-2

Thu May 16 Championship

6:30pm St. Cloud (East #3) v Narcoossee (East #1) at Osceola HS Narcoossee 3-2

Regular Season Standings
WEST W/L EAST W/L

Neptune 4-0. Narcoossee 3-1.

Horizon 3-1. Harmony 2-2.

Canoe Creek 2-2. St. Cloud 1-3.

Parkway 1-3.



Celebration 0-4.


